Cost of the Issue (estimated)(3)  (60,000)

Total issued Capital after the Issue –

approximately – assuming offer fully

subscribed

10,723,245 12,838,383

Net Asset Backing

Pre Issue Net Asset Backing

per share at 30 June 2017

Post Issue effect on Net Asset

Backing per share at 30 June

2017

   $1.9620 (1) $1.9646 (1)

$1.7398 (2) $1.7862 (2)

(1) After allowing for tax on realised but not unrealised capital gains and before any future tax benefit of

realised losses.

(2) After allowing for tax on both realised and unrealised capital gains.

(3)  Costs of the Issue are described in the Glossary at the rear of this booklet.

A pro forma Balance Sheet for GMF is provided below showing the net effect of the Issue, as
if those events had occurred on 30 June 2017 with allowance for rounding and assuming the

Issue is fully subscribed.  The unaudited pro forma Balance Sheet is based on GMF’s audited
financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2017.

P a g e  | 15

 Audited Balance
Sheet as at

30 June 2017

Adjustments for
Rights Issue

(Note)

Unaudited Pro
forma Balance

Sheet

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash assets 1,012,558 4,289,298 5,301,856

Receivables 2,364  2,364

Other 26,846  26,846

TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS

1,041,768  5,331,066

NON CURRENT
ASSETS

Investment portfolio 15,824,624  15,824.624

TOTAL NON
CURRENT ASSETS

15,824,624  15,824,624

TOTAL ASSETS 16,866,392  21,155,690

CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Payables 28,513 60,000 88,513

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES

28,513  88,513

Deferred tax liability 1,912,801  1,912,801

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,941,314  2,001,314

NET ASSETS 14,925,078  19,154,376

EQUITY

Issued capital 8,609,085   4,229,298 12,838,383

Reserves and
Retained Earnings

6,315,993  6,315,993

TOTAL EQUITY 14,925,078  19,154,376

Note:  Adjustments for the one for four renounceable rights issue at $2.00 per New Share made in this
Entitlement Offer Booklet.  An accrual for $ 60,000 relating to the Costs of the Issue has been made.
Costs of the Issue are described in the Glossary at the rear of this booklet.

6.4 Effect of the Entitlement Offer on shareholdings

If all Entitlements are accepted by existing shareholders to the full extent, then the

Entitlement Offer will not result in any change to the control of GMF.